SCHEDULE 1

Consequential amendments

Employment Tribunals (Constitution and Rules of Procedure) Regulations 2004

- **241.** In regulation 2(1) (interpretation)—
 - (a) omit the definition of "chairman";
 - (b) after the definition of "Employment Act" insert—
 - ""Employment Judge" has the meaning given in section 3A of the Employment Tribunals Act;";
 - (c) in the definitions of "Employment Tribunal Office", "Regional Chairman", and "tribunal" for "chairman", in each place, substitute "Employment Judge";
 - (d) in the definition of "hearing"—
 - (i) for "a chairman" substitute "an Employment Judge; and
 - (ii) for "the chairman" substitute "the Employment Judge"; and
 - (e) in the definitions of "panel of chairmen" and "Regional Chairman" for "chairmen" substitute "Employment Judges".